Page 1

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXAMINER HEARING

SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO
Hearing Date FEBRUARY 18, 1993 Time: 8:15 A M.
NAME REPRESENTING LOCATION
< — / _
‘\/}Qa,‘ ML [ L £§7bﬂﬂ_vb~ S~
DAE Berzhd Whres Ferescss Aereasn
Gfh o oy + Yo | Bk P
. "y o Wa&ha~3, N
‘/\ :Qv'f~*£<““‘ <A F ~
/»f,/,_;/g T S 1D d crivn | TN
vl : i J ‘
/TKTX(HKCE //L~Jﬂ75<, 7><
/Lyé»j:& Zaw 5 e &
\{W [Petrs levan Prcrasin, NA
MM@(/&Q Jetzssa
|
. {
e lo—ac . | Hidlond T




Hearing Date

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXAMINER HEARING

SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO

Page 2 .

FEBRUARY 18 1493

Time:g .95 p .

NAME

REPRESENTING

LOCATION

[P




10

11

12

13

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 10835

IN THE MATTER OF:

The Application of Mewbourne 01l
Company for Compulsory Pooling and
an Unorthodox Location, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

BEFORE :
MICHAEL E. STOGNER
Hearing Examiner
State Land 0Office Building

February 18, 1993

REPCRTED BY:

CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ
Certified Court Repcrter
for the State of New Mexico

ORIGINAL

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
{505} 988-1772




16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

A PPEARANTCES

FCR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:

ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.
General Counsel

State Land 0ffice Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

FOR THE APPLICANT:

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY
Post Office Box 2068

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068

BY: JAMES BRUCE, ESQ.

FOR DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION:

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A.
Post 0Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208

BY: WILLIAM F. CARR, ESQ.

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




13

14

15

[y
[0}

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINER STOGNER: We'll go on the
record for Docket No. 5-93. Please ncte today's
date, February 18, 1993.

I'm Michael E. Stogner, appointed
Hearing Examiner for today's cases.

First thing we'll call is Case No.
10635.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Mewbourne
0il Company for compulsory pooling and an
uncrthodox location, Eddy County, New Mexico.

EXAMINER STOGNER: This case was heard
on January 21, 1993, but was readvertised tc
include certain amendments to clarify the
advertisement of the matter in this ase.

At this time I'll call for any
appearances.

MR. CARR: May it please the Examiner,
my name is William F. Carr with the Santa Fe law
firm Campbell, Carr, Berge and Sheridan. I would
like tc enter an appearance in this case on
behalf of Devon Energy Corporation. I have
nothing to present in this matter.

EXAMINER STOGNER: Mr. Carr, Devon was
a party at the January 21st hearing, too, weren't

they?

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
(605) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

MR. CARR: We think we were. They were
several cases in which we appeared, but we wanted
to be certain there was no slip on this one.

MR. BRUCE: Jim Bruce from the Hinkle
law firm in Santa Fe, representing the
Applicant. I do have an affidavit regarding
renotification of the parties, which I don't have
on me right now. T will submit it by the end of
the day.

EXAMINER STOGNER: Shall we leave this
record open, Mr. Counselor?

MR. STOVALL: Oh, I think he can just
submit it as soon as he changes into his working
clcthes here and is ready to go.

MR. BRUCE: And the other party which
appeared in this case was Lewis Dreyfuss Gas
Holdings, by Mr. Kellahin.

EXAMINER STOGNER: Is there anything
else in this matter at this time?

In that case, I'll take Case 10635
under advisement.

{And the proceedings concluded.

| do hercny cotiv- that the foregoing is

a compleie record of the proceedings in

the Examiner hearin se No. lm\(
heard by me_gn 194,

, Examiner

Qil Conservation’ Division

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
{505) 988-1772




15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE QOF REPORTER

STATEZ QOF NEW MEXICO }
) ss.
COQUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Carla Diane Rodriguez, Certified
Court Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing transcript of proceedings
before the 0il Conservation Division was reported
by me; that I caused my notes to be transcribed
under my personal supervision; and that the
foregoing is a true and accurate record of the
proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a
relative or employee of any of the parties or
attorneys involved in this matter and that I have
no personal interest in the final disposition of
this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL March 1, 1993.

KM, @/w/ @7

CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ
CCR No. 4

RODRIGUEZ REPORTING
{505) 988-1772




