	Page 1 .
L CONSERVATION COMMISSION	
NER HEARING	
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	
FEBRUARY 18, 1993	Time: 8:15 A.M.
DEDDECEMTING	LOCATION
Byram	LOCATION SF:
ATES PETROLOUM	ARTESIA
Jbell, Cer, Juga + Sundan	South Fre
of 12 ATHUR	14, ochron, TX
Exaco Fuhle low Firm	Midland, TX Soula Fe
latis Petroleun	ARTSSIA, NM
lates Pel Corp	Aztasia MM
Maralo, Inc.	Midland, Mr.
laralotac.	Midland, Tx
	į

NAME
Mounce Trum
DAVE BONEAU
william & San
out inform
and the Comments
am Chlus
James Buce
gant Richardson
C. M
Dinesz Alx
Shane Lough
Ruhard Gill

Hearing Date_____

REPRESENTING Maralo, du Maralo Inc.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS

EXAMINER HEARING

•					Page <u>2</u>	
	NEW MEXICO (OIL CONSERV	VATION COM	MISSION		
	<u>F</u>	XAMINER HE	ARING			
		SANTA FE	, NEW	MEXICO		
Hearing Date		FE.	BRUARY 18,	1993	Time: _{8:15} _	A.M
NAME		REPRE	SENTING		LOCAT	ION
						•

1	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	CASE NO. 10635
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	
8	The Application of Mewbourne Oil Company for Compulsory Pooling and
9	an Unorthodox Location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	BEFORE:
16	MICHAEL E. STOGNER
17	Hearing Examiner
18	State Land Office Building
19	February 18, 1993
20	DEGET WELL
21	MAR 4 DOD
23	REPORTED BY:
2 4	CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ
25	Certified Court Reporter

ORIGINAL

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:
4	ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.
5	General Counsel State Land Office Building
6	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
7	
8	FOR THE APPLICANT:
9	HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY Post Office Box 2068
10	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068 BY: JAMES BRUCE, ESQ.
11	BI: JAMES BRUCE, ESQ.
12	FOR DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION:
13	CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A. Post Office Box 2208
14	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 BY: WILLIAM F. CARR, ESQ.
15	bi. Wildiam F. Oakk, Edg.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
2 2	
23	
2 4	
2 5	

EXAMINER STOGNER: We'll go on the 1 record for Docket No. 5-93. Please note today's 2 date, February 18, 1993. 3 I'm Michael E. Stogner, appointed 4 Hearing Examiner for today's cases. 5 First thing we'll call is Case No. 6 10635. 7 MR. STOVALL: Application of Mewbourne 8 Oil Company for compulsory pooling and an 9 10 unorthodox location, Eddy County, New Mexico. EXAMINER STOGNER: 11 This case was heard on January 21, 1993, but was readvertised to 12 13 include certain amendments to clarify the 14 advertisement of the matter in this ase. At this time I'll call for any 15 16 appearances. MR. CARR: May it please the Examiner, 17 18 my name is William F. Carr with the Santa Fe law firm Campbell, Carr, Berge and Sheridan. I would 19 20 like to enter an appearance in this case on 21 behalf of Devon Energy Corporation. I have nothing to present in this matter. 22 EXAMINER STOGNER: Mr. Carr, Devon was 23 24 a party at the January 21st hearing, too, weren't

25

they?

1	MR. CARR: We think we were. They were
2	several cases in which we appeared, but we wanted
3	to be certain there was no slip on this one.
4	MR. BRUCE: Jim Bruce from the Hinkle
5	law firm in Santa Fe, representing the
6	Applicant. I do have an affidavit regarding
7	renotification of the parties, which I don't have
8	on me right now. I will submit it by the end of
9	the day.
10	EXAMINER STOGNER: Shall we leave this
11	record open, Mr. Counselor?
1 2	MR. STOVALL: Oh, I think he can just
13	submit it as soon as he changes into his working
14	clothes here and is ready to go.
15	MR. BRUCE: And the other party which
16	appeared in this case was Lewis Dreyfuss Gas
17	Holdings, by Mr. Kellahin.
18	EXAMINER STOGNER: Is there anything
19	else in this matter at this time?
2 0	In that case, I'll take Case 10635
2 1	under advisement.
2 2	(And the proceedings concluded.)
2 3	
2 4	I do heropy certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in
2 5	the Examiner hearing of Case No. 10135 heard by me on 18/1/2000 19 13
	mi latt
	Oil Conservation Division

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 1 2 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 3 SS. COUNTY OF SANTA FE 5 I, Carla Diane Rodriguez, Certified 6 Court Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY 7 that the foregoing transcript of proceedings 8 before the Oil Conservation Division was reported 9 10 by me; that I caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal supervision; and that the 11 12 foregoing is a true and accurate record of the proceedings. 13 I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a 14 relative or employee of any of the parties or 15 attorneys involved in this matter and that I have 16 17 no personal interest in the final disposition of this matter. 18 19 WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL March 1, 1993. 20 21 22 23 CCR No. 4 24

25